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Mr. Neal P. Dunn

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: FL < District: 2

Service: 2017-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-5235
Office: 466 Cannon House Office Building
Website: dunn.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Florida. Born in Boston, Suffolk County, Mass. , February 16, 1953. B. S. , Washington &amp. Lee
University, Lexington, Va. , 1975. M. D. , George Washington University, Washington, D. C. , 1979. United States Army,
1989-2010. Urologist. Banker. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fifteenth and to the four succeeding
Congresses (January 3, 2017-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Communications and Technology Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Energy and Commerce Committee — Standing Vice Chair
e Health Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egidlative Activity (2017—2025)

Bills sponsored: 82
Bills cosponsored: 1086


https://legilist.com
https://dunn.house.gov

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119
HRES
959

119 HR
6257

119 HR
5178

119 HR
3855

119 HR
4030

Title Status/ Last Action
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that illicit fentanyl-related Referred to the Committee on
substances are a weapon of mass destruction and should be classified as such, and Energy and Commerce, and
recognizing President Trump's efforts to mitigate illicit narcotics from entering the United in addition to the Committee
States through such actions as signing an Executive Order "Designating Fentanyl as a on the Judiciary,

Weapon of Mass Destruction" and declaring the crisis caused by the rise of fentanyl a Updated Dec 18, 2025

national health emergency.
SMK Act of 2025

Sickle Cell Disease Comprehensive Care Act

Forwarded by Subcommittee
to Full Committee by Voice
Vote.

Updated Dec 11, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated Sep 8, 2025

To amend title 38, United States Code, to prohibit smoking on the premises of any facility of Referred to the
the Veterans Health Administration, and for other purposes. Subcommittee on Health.

Treatment Continuity Act of 2025

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
3497

119 HR
3668

119 HR
2528

119 HR
3638

119 HR
452

Title
Medal of Sacrifice Act

Improving Interagency Coordination for
Pipeline Reviews Act

Association Health Plans Act

Electric Supply Chain Act

Miracle on Ice Congressional Gold Medal
Act

Updated Jun 23, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated Jun 17, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute by Voice Vote.
Updated Dec 18, 2025

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on
Commerce, Science, and Transp
Updated Dec 15, 2025

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 357.
Updated Dec 15, 2025

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on
Energy and Natural Resources.
Updated Dec 15, 2025

Became Public Law No: 119-53.
Updated Dec 12, 2025
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